DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
August, 2021 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
FPF2104/D
IntelliMAX� Advanced Load
Management Products

FPF2100, FPF2101 FPF2104 and FPF2105. For the
FPF2102 and FPF2106, FLAGB is latched LO and ON must
be toggled to release it. With the FPF2103 and FPF2107,
FLAGB is LO during the faults and immediately returns HI
at the end of the fault condition. FLAGB is an open−drain
MOSFET which requires a pull−up resistor between VIN
and FLAGB. During shutdown, the pull−down on FLAGB
is disabled to reduce current draw from the supply.
Current Limiting
The current limit ensures that the current through the
switch doesn�t exceed a maximum value while not limiting
at less than a minimum value. For the FPF2100−FPF2103
the minimum current is 200 mA and the maximum current
is 400 mA and for the FPF2104−FPF2107 the minimum
current is 400mA and the maximum current is 800 mA. The
FPF2100−FPF2103 have a blanking time of 10 ms,
nominally, during which the switch will act as a constant
current source. At the end of the blanking time, the switch
will be turned−off and the FLAGB pin will activate to
indicate that current limiting has occurred. The FPF2103

effects along with minimizing the case to ambient thermal
impedance.
FPF2100 − FPF2107
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Current Limit
[mA]
Current Limit
Blanking Time [ms]
Auto Restart
Time [ms] On Pin Activity Top Mark Shipping�
FPF2100 200 10 160 Active HI 2100 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2101 200 10 160 Active LO 2101 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2102 200 10 NA Active HI 2102 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2103 200 0 NA Active HI 2103 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2104 400 10 160 Active HI 2104 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2105 400 10 160 Active LO 2105 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2106 400 10 NA Active HI 2106 3000 / Tape & Reel
FPF2107 400 0 NA Active HI 2107 3000 / Tape & Reel
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D
IntelliMAX is trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba �onsemi� or its affiliates and/or subsidiaries in the United States and/or other
countries.